# Officials Pay Scale 2008-09

### Section 1204: OFFICIALS

(i) FEE VIOLATIONS. The fee listed shall be paid to officials working varsity and sub-varsity contests. If a participant school exceeds or pays less than the fee schedule for a contest, the district executive committee shall meet as soon as possible to decide if an emergency warranted the fee violation. If the school in question proves an emergency caused the fee violation, the district executive committee does not have to assess a penalty.

### (k) FEE SCHEDULE.

### (1) Baseball.

<b>Gross Gate Receipts</b>	1 Game	2 Games
Up to \$150	\$45	\$75
\$150 to \$300	\$50	\$80
\$300 to \$500	\$55	\$85
\$500 to \$700	\$60	\$90
\$700 to \$1,000	\$65	\$95
\$1,000 to \$1,500	\$75	\$105
\$1,500 to \$2,000	\$80	\$115
Each additional \$1,000	\$20	

### (2) Basketball.

<del>'-</del> /	Duskerburr.
	Two-Person Crew: Varsity

1110 1 010011 010111 / 111011			
<b>Gross Gate Receipts</b>	1 Game	2 Games	
Up to \$150	\$40	\$65	
\$150 to \$300	\$50	\$75	
\$300 to \$500	\$65	\$90	
\$500 to \$700	\$70	\$95	
\$700 to \$1,000	\$75	\$105	
\$1,000 to \$1,500	\$85	\$115	
\$1,500 to \$2,000	\$95	\$125	
Each additional \$1,000	\$20		

### Sub-Varsity/Junior High

8-Minute Quarters	\$30
6-Minute Quarters/	
8-Minute Running Clock	\$25

Timee-reison erew. varsity			
1 Game	2 Games		
\$35	\$60		
\$45	\$70		
\$50	\$75		
\$55	\$80		
\$60	\$85		
\$70	\$95		
\$80	\$105		
\$20			
	\$35 \$45 \$50 \$55 \$60 \$70 \$80		

## $(3) \quad Football.$

Varsity			
<b>Gross Gate Receipts</b>	1 Game		
Up to \$150	\$45		
\$150 to \$250	\$50		
\$250 to \$500	\$55		
\$500 to \$1,000	\$60		
\$1,000 to \$2,000	\$65		
\$2,000 to \$3,000	\$70		
\$3,000 to \$4,000	\$75		
\$4,000 to \$5,000	\$80		
\$5,000 to \$7,500	\$85		
\$7,500 to \$10,000	\$90		
\$10,000 to \$12,500	\$95		
\$12,500 to \$15,000	\$100		
\$15,000 to \$17,500	\$115		
\$17,500 to \$20,500	\$125		
Each additional \$5,000	\$20		
Sub-Varsity			
12-Minute Quarters	\$45		
10-Minute Quarters	\$40		
8-Minute Quarters/	\$30		
8-Min Running/6-Min Quarters	\$25		

## (4) Soccer.

## Varsity/Sub-Varsity

Diagonal System - Three Official
----------------------------------

Length of Half	Referee	AR	Total
25 Minutes	\$40	\$25	\$90
35 Minutes	<b>\$45</b>	\$30	\$105
40 Minutes	<b>\$50</b>	\$35	\$120

## Dual System - Two Officials

Length of Half	Referee	Total
25 Minutes	\$40	\$80
35 Minutes	\$45	\$90
40 Minutes	\$50	\$100

# $(5) \quad \textit{Softball}.$

<b>Gross Gates Receipts</b>	1 Game	2 Games
Up to \$150	\$40	\$65
\$150 to \$300	\$45	\$70
\$300 to \$500	\$50	\$75
\$500 to \$700	\$55	\$80
\$700 to \$1,000	\$60	\$85
\$1,000 to \$1,500	\$65	\$90
\$1,500 to \$2,000	\$70	\$95
Each additional \$1,000	\$20	

#### (6) Volleyball.

Varsity			
<b>Gross Gate</b>	One	Dual/	Three
Receipts	Match	2 Matches	Matches
Up to \$150	\$35	\$55	\$85
\$150 to 300	\$45	\$65	\$95
\$300 to 500	\$60	\$80	\$110
\$500 to 700	\$65	\$85	\$115
\$700 to 1,500	\$85	\$110	\$135
\$1,500 to 2,000	\$95	\$120	\$145
Each additional	\$1.000	\$20	

#### Sub-Varsity/Junior High

	2-out-of-3	3-out-of-5
1 Match	\$25	\$30
2 Matches	\$50	\$60
3 Matches	\$75	\$90
4 Matches	\$100	\$120

### (7) Wrestling.

Competition	# of Officials	Maximum Fee
Dual Meets	1	\$55
1-mat triangular	1	\$100
2-mat triangular	2	\$85 each
Quadrangular	2	\$105 each
6 team duals	4	\$525 total
8 team duals	6	\$935 total
Multiple team		\$45/
duals	as needed	official/dual
1-day tournament	*	\$135 each
2-day tournament	*	\$170 each

<sup>\*</sup> See chart in manual for number of officials and jv and junior high/middle school fees.

### (l) MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT.

- (1) Officials shall be paid mileage, one car, round trip from the official's home to the site of the game.
- (2) Officials shall be paid the state mileage reimbursement rate in effect on September 1 of the current school year.
- (3) Each additional official shall receive a \$10 rider fee. By prior consent of the school, a second car could be paid a mileage fee.
- (4) Schools shall not pay a mileage fee to more than two cars.
- (5) By prior agreement between officials and school authorities, airfare may be substituted for automobile mileage fee.

#### (m) OTHER ALLOWABLE EXPENSES.

- (1) Meals. Schools shall not pay for any meals for officials unless the distance traveled round trip from the official's home to the game site is greater than 200 miles. If meals are paid, the amount shall be paid according to the per diem policy for that school district.
- (2) Lodging. By agreement by the officials and schools, schools may pay lodging.
- (3) Ground Transportation. If prior agreement exists, schools may pay taxi fare, etc., for officials.
- (n) LIMITATION. No other item shall be included in payment of officials.